

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLA No.573 of 2023

Prabhat @ Pravat Kumar Appellant
Sethi

Mr.S.K. Biswal, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha Respondent

Mr.S.S. Mohapatra
Addl. Standing Counsel

CORAM:
JUSTICE S.K. SAHOO

ORDER
03.07.2023

Order No.

02

This matter is taken up through Hybrid arrangement
(video conferencing/physical mode).

Heard.

Admit.

The interim applications for bail and stay of
realization of fine shall be considered after receipt of the
trial Court records.

(S.K. Sahoo)
Judge

